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whcth~ ther have been referud to the same agency whiCh ronnives with them in tli..., bladt·market operationa.

Shri Manahbai Shah:. Tt is very difficult to answer it in a general way. But I must lubmit that these are details of the State administration and it will be too difficult for individual cases to be debated in the House.
I can give infonitation as to how many are arrested and for what offence and • how many of them are punished.

1IIr. Speaker: He wanta to know whether some independent agency is dealing with IhCJ8e cases.

Shri Manubhai Shah: For instance, the District Commissioner of Ambala is looking i:nto the conduct ·of Inspectors of Food Supplies in other districts. They have taken care to see that there is an ~ndependent in-
verugation as far as po .. ible.

Shri Indrajit Gupta:. In spite of the ligures which were given by the hon. Minis·
ter in the beginning of hi, reply, I want to know whether it is not a fact that the overall impact of thi. drive so far in Punjab b.as been negligible and it is rumoured or reported that due to the pressure put on by the .traders. the drive has virtually been Itopped.

Shri Manubhai Shah: No Sir, That is entirely wrong.

'1ft ~ ... f~ : 'fin mom: oraT
~~fil;mfiFn~m~~
~ilm~ l'lT~~ f~
lit~ 'f'~ ffi>:<IT ~ m.: ~ ~
'f'T ~~ rn 'f'T "'Tmr <ii<:<IT ~, ~

. mr 'f'T <:m-f~ '1ft ~n.r 'f.T lR-

'1m: 'R ~l<T mr<:: g-m ~ ?

~Tq~~:~~m
~~'!iT~1

Shri Hem Barna: Since the draotic steps taken liy the Governor of Punjab have pm-
pointed the di.crepancies to the sorrow and shame of other Congress Governments in other States, may I know whether it is a fact that the hon. Home Minister has
:"ked the Governor of Punjab to slow down the operations against black·marketeers and pro&teen1

Shri Mauubhai Shah: I entirely deny the insinuations contained in the bon. Members observations. (Interruption) .

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. He has ans·
wered 'Il.

Mr. Buta SiDgh.

Shri Buta Singh:. I want to know whe·
ther blaek·marketing has been mainly con·
oentrated in the Punjabi region of Punjab as compared to the Hindi region. 1 also want to know whether the Government is resorting to the application of the Defence of India Rules to this drive and if 50. to how many cases these have been applied.

Shri ManU5liai Shah: A. the House knows. we are not app~ying the Defence of India Rules. but arc applying only the Essential Commodities Act and other relevant Acts.

Mr. Speaker: :'o;ext Question.

Shri Kapur Singh : What about the first part of tJ'te question? That has not been replied to.

Mr. Speaker: Order, now. ~ext questIOn.

eotton Millo in Maharashtra

S. N. Q. 26. Shrl D. D. Mantri: Will the Minister of Com:merce be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that six cotton mills have closed-- down in Maharashtra and the Maharashtra Government have
•• ked for permission to run them;

(b) if 10, the reaction of Government thereto and whC"ll these mills are likely to start functiorllng:

(c) whether the Maharashtra Government haYe given lOme suggestions in regard to payment of full wages to worker. and not reduCing their number; and

(d) the reaction of Government thereto?

The Deputy MiniaIer in the Miniotry of Commeroe (Shri Shafi QUftIbi): (a) There are onBy four Cotton Mills lying dooed in Maharashtra: one of them is under an Authorised Controller appointed by the
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Central Government. No requet baa been
• ...,1.«1 from -tJir Mabaraahtra GoftmlDent for runnlDg the other three Ml1I ..

(b) Doeo not arilo.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

o;ft JmrT mt ltlft : '!"1fT lRfi
~ '!it ~ ~q ~ f1I; tmff ~ 'if'1"-
'if")q;f rnr'ifr.lfirT ~ 11:;r~ l1<orr. ~
~ ~ erT 'firT "3"'f:t q~ 11~ ~ If:;r~
+RfT it oft 19: flf~ ~ ~ ~:t ~~ it
tlfjf~!1R fofi"llT t m"{ lf6 '1ft 11m 'Fr fl"
f'F Ut:;r ~ 'il'if'Ol i'j-, tJ;ffln;r !,,"it:;r:
~'fItrH :S::¥,1 ~h lfrf'fi-o ~, ~'f:t
~ i'j- ~'f"{ '!I(9 ~;:-flf "f,{~ ~.:-- ~
erT 'fi 11~ ~ ~ 'l1: ,"'1" "f~ ~
~ 'fG fi:r<f "11 ,,'1 "f'FCfr ~ I

ifTf~ ~T (ISIT ~m mil) :
~ ~ ~ it ~r ~, l!ir 'lfr
~ ~ W ~'F1 f~c1 "1T .m ~ f'F
tJ;'ffiT~ f s~~1 it f'{QT'«f <i'r ~ I ~
~ 'l1: '1"1<: 'F"{ ~ ~ I ~fir.'f ~r urr
i1:~r ~ ~ f'F "f'{if;T"{ ,r,~ q;~r '!it ~ ~
ffi 'Ol1'r.T il;i't t,,!t;;r 'FT tJ;'~ RllT
'iI~ I

IIlT~lcHI'''lII'T: ~~'!iT
~ l!T<'p1 ~ fif;;;ft ~ ~ '!it ~ ~R
,~ ~ ~ rrf<{ '!i'I9 ~ffi ;pf ~ ~ '!it
mft;rrr ~;;R 'F1 W~ ~ f~~
'Ff<:Vf ~ ~ ;>1lT<{T ~ ~ ~
lI.~1lf 'F"{ ~ ffi ~ ~ i'j-~
~,'FT"{ ~1f ~'FTs:<I' fi:r<;ft'!iT ~

fu~ ~ WFH', ~ ~ ,iff ~ ~
~ 'ifT fi:m <Wft;;rrit mrT ~ '!"1fT 'ffl'
i~.,"~~~~
mr ~ mit'fn:fr ~ ?

'11~~T :~~,l't 12~
~~oftf1l;tJ;~'Ii{m~~
~;;{1<:lfT~~~~Tcm~
~~T~ I ~'FT~~~~

~ f'F,'FT'{l'fur.I' ~ ~ ~ ~ '!it ~T
: 1'lf iflfff.I; l!;fI'm~ ~ ~
Cf~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ll'R ~6 fi:r<;ft it
'IiTlm '1fT &T ~ ~ I

IIlTirl~ C1'~ ,,'JiI': ~~,
lrt lfi'f 'FT '3'ffi: ~ ~r I ~r lfI1'f ;;ft'
ORfiR~~it~it~oft ~
~ mrr ~ I lf~ aT ~ fl:rffi' 'FT g,
'!"1fT ~ t~" if; I (Qll.I"1 f.!':r.~ ~
"f"fTlfT mit 'fL'fr ~ 7 -

!Ifl~~ ~fqQ- : ~ ;fr ~ ~ fit;
~~mT~~1

lilT ~T ~ : it~ "f'fTif ~ fu-rrr
f'F 'FT'{TTm ~ ;;rfut ~ s:<I' fi:r<;ft 'FT
~ 'FT <i'r;f nm ~r ~ I

lilT ~ : ~1 ~T 'ilr it if;~r fu
fi fl1<'fi it ~ erR ~ .. &T ~ ~ ~1<: CfA'

~ ~, ffi it 'fi9'fT "fl&'IT ~ f'f; erR if
f1I;crit ~"{ it~ ~ fu mit 'If<5 ~
~f~~m'ifT~~~~t,
~n' ~, ~ ful1; ~n: it '!i'I9 VcT'i!Tl1
f'FllT ~ 'fliIf'F ~ 'ifT erR fi:r<;ft ~ 'If;;{~
~, ~ '!I19 ~1 1lr.mr ? ~ iti!! &r
~ ~l!; ~ ~ f1I;crit fu-'ft ~.~ fiR OR
~ ~

IIlTm~:~oft"fRflffl~
~ ~<1 9 &~ W~t ~ if;-u.r it~
~~'ifTf<fi"~~~~~~
f.wr 'Fr &lf1t 'lT~~;;rr ~ ~ fu '3"fif;'t
~ it I§t~ fu-lfr l'f/1'T ~ ~ ~ ful!;
m 'FT1:f~ ~ ~ ~ ~ I
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11ft m ~,: m m~ <t\'
<roIi ~ :;rif ~ .'I'~ {ffi'IT ~I ~ ~ flf;
{if 'l'r fc~ ~"'tql: f.f;lrr ~"~ ..-.r ~ ~
~if~ itm ~f","orT;r ~,~ "i~ ~

"'~~~I
Sbrimatl Ramdulari Sinha:. May I know what are the conditions und~ which the management of a corporate body is takm over by the Government and whether sucb condition. are satisfied and what will be the total recurring and non-recutTing liability that the Government will have to undertake in taking over the management?

Shri Shafi Qureohi: This question bas been answered many times. Whenever there Is a grievance or a complaint about ..
mill not running due to inefficiency or difficulti~ of mismanagement or absolete plant and machinery or financial crtf6cu)-
ties. the State Goyemments refer the matter to, the Central Government. Then ..
investigation committee is appqinted undtT the Industries (Development and Regulations) Act. After the report of the Committee is submitted. the Govemment thinta about the feasibility of taking over the milil.
Then, an authoriSed controller is appointed.
As for the finance. It is tbe authorised wntrol1er who makees a reference to Government that such and IUch amount of
.-qoney should be made availalile 10 that the mill can run smoothly. Tbere is no '1uesUon of referring the matter to anr corporate body.

Shri Priya Gupta: In the case of banks. there are certain security arrangements taken by the Government of India when they fail.
May I know whether in the case of textile mills also, Government .are thinging of any such security measures before a textile mill is opened SO that inbetween the mills may not close down due to certain reasons?
If no 8uch schme is already there. may J know whether steps will he taken by Government to fmalfse such a scheme, because we do requite textile mills in our country which will be run properly?

'Sbri Shaft Qureshi:. For the infonnation of the hon. Member. I must state that out of about 600 mills. it is only a question of
.bout 17 mills which are closed at this time.

~ my Iinmciai guarantee is ft-

qUired bf the mill.; Government guarantee that, and the money is made available to them, and then it is for the banks to see wbether the mill has got enougb capital aDd enough assets in order to ensure that the money which they advance is state.

!bri PrIya GapCrI: Inllead of a\low~
the mills to be closed down. may I know whether Government are thinking of any iecurity arrangement?

Shri Mmubhal Shah: The compensatory action is twofold. wherever there is a mill which has gon old and decrepit, we immediately issue a new licence for a much laIJ(er capacity 10 that all tbe working forces are absorbed in that very pia«. 5ecDadlr. under the retrenchment compensat1oil scheme passed by this House, there is adequate provWon for _chment _
pensauon.

Sbrimati Vim1a Deshmukb: May I know the names of the closed mills and since when they are closed]

SbrI Sba6 Qureobi: 'Tbe fouF dosed mUla are: The Sawatram Ram Penhad Millo, Ako1a; the New Pratap Spinning- and Weaving Manufacture Co .. Ltd., the Vidarbha M~ls, Berar; and the Aurangabad
M ills Ltd., Aur.mgabad.

Shrimad VImIa~: Since when are they closed?

Mr. SpeaU.-: Shri Kashi Ram Gupta;

lit' ;mTim\: ~ .... : ~ 1f~ro.,
it ~ ;;rr;r;rT ~(fT ~ ~ ~"f 1frfu<fif 'T
;;fr f~ OR 'liT ~ '3"lfifiT 1!~ 'I>T~
1f!1fffir 'I>T '!U'IT l';Rr qa;;rrllT ~ 'iR
~'T~ ~r ~a ~ ilr 'flIT To'f'l:R ;r:iT llWr-
"f~r ~ f;w, ~ ~ m'T 'fir ~ <'fr~!T
'!itt ~'11IT ~:t 'fir ?

11ft ~qft ~fl' it:t ~ot f'l>l!T f ~
'>ir f1f"f ~ ~ '3"'fit 'r m'f'fr'l ~ 'fr~
ill it lfif"t 1!m<'or'I> ~ !T'f>iJT W f;p-
'f'lT 'f'n ~rlfr ~ ? f ~!Tr it q;r~ 'ff!1flr;;f
mlIT ~, f~r it ;;oT~ H<'!T ~, f!;!fr if
~~fq;lT~;O .t~;o ~, f~r it w,f".
i~s 1f~fr.-r<:r f, , lfQ ~ ~,"T ~ j
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~ ~IUmo1 ttClf 'fU;ft~T
~);n 1rr mfln;r ~. 'tlli ?

-nR'~:;;ft~T

-n f~ qe.n~:' ~~ if
fOf<T.fi ¥T ~ ~ ~ ''1< ;p;~ 6 ~,
~ITT <W ~ ~h ~ ~ ;r, !l' VTfJrqt
;;-<tir m<1<ft ~, ilt It lIFort ~~ ~
;;rr;r;n ~ [ fit; ~,~T ~ ~ ~R'fiT
~1:li<J;;f f.r.<IT ~ ~.'h:: H ;r<ft~ 'I< qg'~

~ fit; ~ Oft mI''f; ~lT ~ ~<f"
f1{!il if; om: i!' ~ ~~).m ifo"t ~ I Il~ ~
~) ~ ~lf ifo"t ~ ~~) ;mffi)
'fit ~m ~ ~ ~,'!; ~<H '3'fH 'fi'~
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ q'fit ifo"t, ~
~ ~ ll:Prr I ~~ ~qif n ~ ~;r
'liT r~ ;rit ~ ~ ~rn~
~ 'fit ~ ~~ lfIiTfit; ~ 'liT
w-rrqmn~~1

'lT~)~: ~~m~'I{~
'R '1'R fif>lli ~ I

-n IiRPf ~ : ~ 'f"T
~~~,~~ ~~t~
;;rr.riFlfr ll: lIfr.tit ( ..... (~ )

11.28 hn.
CALLING ATTENTION TO A MATTER

OF URGENT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE

REPORTID DFPLF,TION 01: RICE STOCK IN

KFJlALA AND PROPOSED CUT IN JUCE RATION

Shr! A. V. Raghavan (Badagara): I caIl lhe attention of the Minister of Food, Agriculture, Community Development and Coopf'ration to the following matter of urgent public importance and request that hr rna" make a statement· thereon:

"The reported depletion of rice stock in Kerala and the proposed cut i. the rice ration.".

The Minuter of Food, Agricultu~,
.community Development and Cooperation (Shri C. Subramaniam): It is a fact that the stocks of rice available with the Government for distribution through informal t'afinning that is in force in Keralla have

Kerllia (C.A.)
become d~pleted. Tbis U the leaDeIIt period for \lte rice aop season and Ilocb of rice available with Government 'of India h.ave fallen to a low level' all over tile country and not in Kerala aIlo"e. Aa the Hou.., is aware, we had a sbortfall of 8.4 million tonnes of rice. We bave Ilepped up our imports of rice to the maximlUJl extent possible. It is expected that witll. the steady arrivals of the rice that baa been purchased abroad and with the rei...... from thestocb from tbe surplua
Stat.,., it will be possible to ke<op the distri·
bution system going tim the· situation improves, with the harvesting of the new ria:
crop. The Government is watchi;'g the position very carefully and is doing f!VU"{

thing po!IIible 10 maiBtain supplies to tbe State. There is no propo1al for any _
diatc: cut in the rice ration in Kenla.

Sbrl A. V. RagIIavaD: May I know what is the quantity of rice required this month and what is the pn:tent Slock. position ill the State?

Sltri C SuIlramaDiam: Generally I do not give the stock (>DOinon. But we bave ad/:-
quate rice to meet the situation for diStribution during September.

Sltri Kappea (Muvauupuzba): Are Goy·
enunenl aware that ~nYlf.amiliea. in K.erala today do without a meal a day and the price of rice in, m ... y parto at the State ranges from Ro. 2.80 to Ro. 5:00 and even at that pri~ rice is nol 3'.'ailable, while- in the neighbouring State of Madras the prlce is much lower? What steps are Govern·
ment taking to rush rice to the Stale _d aI!JO .•..

Mr. Speaker: Not SO many questioru.
Sbri Koppen: r. it a100 " fact that the shortage of rice is due to corrupt practice..
in some of the checkposts? What steps =
Government taking to remedy this liMU-

tion?

Shri C. Subramaniam: As far as the distribution is concerned, it is only ill Kcrala State that every individual is assured of a supply of rice and wheat; it happens in no other StaLe, and it is only with regard to the extra quantities available that some people purchase in the open market. Eve. with re~rd to the open market priet:, prices in Madras have also shot up; if anything. in my own district adjacent to Kerala,

